

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 60

Caroni, Trinidad, Sunday 18th July, 2021-Price \$1.00

No. 110

689

SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

THE DOCUMENT detailed hereunder has been issued and is published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago Gazette: Legal Supplement Part B—

Public Health [2019 Novel Coronavirus (2019-nCoV)] (No. 18) Regulations, 2021–(Legal Notice No. 195 of 2021).

690

APPOINTMENT AS A MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that Her Excellency the President, in exercise of the power vested in her by subsection (2) of section 120 of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, after consultation with the Prime Minister and the Leader of the Opposition, has appointed COURTENAY BRAEMAR WILLIAMS, as a Member of the Public Service Commission for a period of (3) years, with effect from 12th July, 2021.

12th July, 2021.

C. MAHADEO Acting Secretary to Her Excellency the President

691

APPOINTMENT AS A MEMBER OF THE SALARIES REVIEW COMMISSION

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that Her Excellency the President, after consultation with the Prime Minister and the Leader of the Opposition, in exercise of the power vested in her by subsection (1) of section 140 of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, do hereby appoint HOWARD DOTTIN, a Member of the Salaries Review Commission for a period of three (3) years, with effect from 12th July, 2021.

12th July, 2021.

C. MAHADEO Acting Secretary to Her Excellency the President